

Mat. Suit 250/21 (CIS 480/19)

Order no. 18 dated 08.09.23

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for filing requisites.

No requisite is filed.

At this stage, Petitioner files a petition u/o 5 rule 20 C.P.C. for newspaper publication.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites in both ways.

Fix 13.12.23 for S/R. Requisites in the mean time.

Sd/- Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Serampore

Later,

Petitioner files requisites in both ways.

Process fee is paid.

Issue the same at once.

To date (13.12.23) for S/R.

Sd/- Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Serampore