

Mat Suit – 250/2021
CIS - 480/2019

Order No.29
dated 25.09.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present today in Court by filing hazira and also files his examination in chief on affidavit. The petitioner is examined as P.W-1 and his examination in chief is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Today Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for another date for complete the examination in chief of petitioner on the ground stated therein.

Perused the record and petition.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for another date is allowed.

Fix 17.12.2025 for examination in chief of P.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-
ADJ, 2nd Court, Serampore.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Serampore.

