

Mat. Suit 250/21 (CIS 480/19)

Order no. 32 dated 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Respondent.

No step is taken by the parties.

No cause is shown by the Respondent.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 05.06.2026 for showing cause by the Respondent as to why the case shall not be heard ex parte.

D/C by me,