

Mat. Suit 250/21 (CIS 480/19)

Order no. 33 dated 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner.

Perused the case record. It appears that the case was fixed for ex parte hearing on 25.09.2025.

On 25.09.2025, Petitioner was examined (ex parte) in part and the case was fixed for further exam. in chief of P.W. 01 on 17.12.2025 & 13.03.2026.

But the case was inadvertendly fixed for showing cause by the Respondent on 13.03.2026.

Considered. Let the matter be fixed for further exam. in chief of P.W. 01 (ex parte).

Fix 20.07.2026 for further exam. in chief of P.W. 01 (ex parte).

D/C by me,